17
Foryoursafety ENG
1. For your safety
Theluminairehasbeendesignedinaccord-
ancewithstate-of-the-artstandards,manu-
facturedwithutmostcareusinghigh-quality
materials,andtested.
Nevertheless,itsusemayconstitutearisk

� Switchable
� Through-wiring
Type Key Connection Version Functions
MQAL
MACHLEDPLUS
machinelight
12
18
24
30
36
42
48
60
84
N
Mainsversion
S
SELVversion
- Switchable
D Switchable
Through-
wiring
Tab.1:Modeloverview.
20
MountingENG
3. Mounting
 CAUTION
Risk of injury caused by a falling lumi-
naire.
Personalinjuryandmaterialdamage.
X Useonlysuitablefasteningele-
mentsavailablefromthemanufac-
turer.
X Mountthefasteningelementscor-
rectly.
3.1 Dimensions
a
b
d
c
No. Luminaire Dimension
a
MQAL12 370mm
MQAL18 510mm
or
565mm
MQAL24 370mm
or
650mm
MQAL30 790mm
MQAL36 510mm
or
565mm
MQAL42 1070mm
MQAL48 650mm
MQAL60 790mm
MQAL84 1070mm
b all 25mm
c all 58.5mm
d all 70mm
Tab.2:Dimensions.
3.2 Mounting the luminaire
NOTE: For this luminaire, fastening ele-
ments are available as accessories.
X Mounttheluminaireusingsuitablefas-
teningelements to themountingsur-
face.Todoso,usethedimensionsof
theluminaire,seeTab.2.
21
Connection ENG
4. Connection
4.1 Connecting the luminaire to